



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

932 WRIT PETITION NO. 2346 OF 2024

SANTOBA RAMRAO WAGH AND ANOTHER  
*VERSUS*  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE DISTRICT  
COLLECTOR AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Rathod Vivek Uttamrao  
AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. B. A. Shinde  
Advocate for Respondent No.5 :  
Mr. Abhishek C. Deshpande & Mr. V. M. Jadhav

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2024

PER COURT:

1. The learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply.
2. List this matter on 26.04.2024.
3. Reply, if any, to be filed, on or before the next date.
4. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]