



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

927 WRIT PETITION NO. 2346 OF 2024

**SANTOBA RAMRAO WAGH AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE
DISTRICT COLLECTOR AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for the respondent no.5 : Adv.A.C.Deshpande

...
CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 26.04.2024

P.C. :

- 1] None present for the petitioners.
- 2] List this matter on 08.05.2024 for dismissal.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC