



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2346 OF 2024**

Santoba Ramrao Wagh And Another  
VERSUS  
The State Of Maharashtra Through The District Collector And  
Others

...

Mr. V. M. Chate, AGP for Respondents-State  
Mr. M. P. Gandle h/f Mr. V. M. Jadhav, Advocate for  
Respondent no.5

.....

**CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.**

**DATED : 23<sup>RD</sup> JUNE, 2025**

**PER COURT :-**

- . None for the petitioners.
2. Stand over to 29.08.2025.

**( ROHIT W. JOSHI, J. )**