



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2346 OF 2024

Santoba Ramrao Wagh And Another
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra Through The District Collector And
Others

...
Mrs. B. B. Gunjal, AGP for Respondent-State

.....
CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.
DATED : 13TH MARCH, 2026

ORDER :-

- . None present for the parties. Mrs. B. B. Gunjal, learned AGP is present.
2. Stand over to 08.05.2026. Interim relief if any, to continue till then.

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.)